
 Master Bowlers' Assoication of Ontario 
 C4 Centre Seniors Tour - Event #2 
 Pins Over Average Tournament Standings November 21, 2021 

 Ladies Pins Over Average 
 Game Game Game Game Game TOTAL 
 Bowlers Name Avg. 1 POA 2 POA 3 POA 4 POA 5 POA Score POA 
 

 
 
 Copyright22/11 - Dave Johnson, All Rights Reserve 

 1 Tracy Smith 225 0 273 48 254 29 296 71 222 -3 303 78 1348 223 
 2 Kris Burridge 190 0 205 15 203 13 229 39 187 -3 217 27 1041 91 
 3 Kathleen Coombs-Rona 202 0 241 39 236 34 186 -16 198 -4 233 31 1094 84 
 4 Carol Blachford 176 0 222 46 183 7 175 -1 182 6 195 19 957 77 
 5 Linda MacLean 234 0 236 2 242 8 259 25 297 63 207 -27 1241 71 
 6 Nancy Fleming 192 0 163 -29 203 11 223 31 208 16 227 35 1024 64 
 7 Sheila Mulvihill 143 0 203 60 160 17 189 46 133 -10 91 -52 776 61 
 8 Barb Chapman 193 0 154 -39 285 92 203 10 191 -2 191 -2 1024 59 
 9 Catherine Sullivan 202 0 233 31 190 -12 222 20 209 7 213 11 1067 57 
 10 Rasa Roberts 163 0 198 35 233 70 136 -27 145 -18 147 -16 859 44 
 11 Linda Thompson 166 0 169 3 170 4 205 39 136 -30 190 24 870 40 
 12 Leslie Speers 191 0 267 76 194 3 192 1 174 -17 158 -33 985 30 
 13 Sherry Lutes 177 0 168 -9 161 -16 202 25 195 18 187 10 913 28 
 14 Pam Wiebe 196 0 223 27 153 -43 198 2 177 -19 250 54 1001 21 
 15 Sheri Perkins 213 0 226 13 202 -11 208 -5 231 18 203 -10 1070 5 
 16 Brenda Pankoff 178 0 198 20 152 -26 204 26 169 -9 163 -15 886 -4 
 17 Julia Luther 153 0 182 29 151 -2 118 -35 161 8 136 -17 748 -17 
 18 Sue Rainville 140 0 130 -10 123 -17 95 -45 128 -12 174 34 650 -50 
 19 Terri Lynn Senft 189 0 154 -35 162 -27 200 11 205 16 167 -22 888 -57 
 20 Lisa Groombridge 177 0 152 -25 169 -8 174 -3 156 -21 171 -6 822 -63 
 21 Barb Murrell 173 0 163 -10 171 -2 151 -22 146 -27 170 -3 801 -64 
 22 Nancy Dewitt 167 0 115 -52 167 0 128 -39 160 -7 193 26 763 -72 
 23 Margaret Andic 186 0 139 -47 197 11 131 -55 183 -3 206 20 856 -74 
 24 Tammy Cote 180 0 190 10 108 -72 180 0 169 -11 173 -7 820 -80 
 25 Kelly Shelson 170 0 174 4 111 -59 177 7 160 -10 145 -25 767 -83 
 26 Barbara Delaney 192 0 184 -8 154 -38 151 -41 149 -43 237 45 875 -85 
 27 Anna Gasdia 217 0 157 -60 255 38 192 -25 183 -34 169 -48 956 -129 
 28 Marianne Corbet 209 0 164 -45 161 -48 218 9 211 2 144 -65 898 -147 
 29 Debbie Vassos 126 0 100 -26 124 -2 101 -25 88 -38 68 -58 481 -149 
 30 Cindy Toll 181 0 211 30 123 -58 138 -43 136 -45 140 -41 748 -157 
 31 Joanna Norton 201 0 136 -65 189 -12 137 -64 148 -53 155 -46 765 -240 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
  



 Master Bowlers' Assoication of Ontario 
 C4 Centre Seniors Tour - Event #2 
 Pins Over Average Tournament Standings November 21, 2021 

 Men’s Pins Over Average 
 Game Game Game Game Game TOTAL 
 Bowlers Name Avg. 1 POA 2 POA 3 POA 4 POA 5 POA Score POA 
 

 
 
 Copyright22/11 - Dave Johnson, All Rights Reserve 

 1 David Biscardi 246 0 239 -7 296 50 254 8 332 86 256 10 1377 147 
 2 Glen McDonald 207 0 197 -10 291 84 192 -15 250 43 239 32 1169 134 
 3 Dave Johnson 212 0 244 32 168 -44 222 10 234 22 312 100 1180 120 
 4 Mike Kyte 147 0 226 79 137 -10 147 0 151 4 178 31 839 104 
 5 Rick Francis 198 0 239 41 246 48 168 -30 242 44 195 -3 1090 100 
 6 Bob Whetstone 167 0 238 71 146 -21 215 48 152 -15 172 5 923 88 
 7 Rich Vassos 210 0 289 79 195 -15 275 65 152 -58 224 14 1135 85 
 8 John Conti 233 0 215 -18 244 11 353 120 225 -8 205 -28 1242 77 
 9 Bob Walters 198 0 251 53 214 16 175 -23 219 21 195 -3 1054 64 
 10 Neil Anderson 203 0 231 28 250 47 229 26 182 -21 168 -35 1060 45 
 11 Kevin Clark 211 0 175 -36 200 -11 233 22 238 27 232 21 1078 23 
 12 Mike Anderson 226 0 224 -2 217 -9 221 -5 247 21 233 7 1142 12 
 13 Harry Lavigne 185 0 192 7 172 -13 195 10 164 -21 213 28 936 11 
 14 Dan Balcom 199 0 225 26 233 34 189 -10 150 -49 201 2 998 3 
 15 Dean Rath 195 0 169 -26 227 32 233 38 208 13 140 -55 977 2 
 16 Jim McIntyre 199 0 175 -24 164 -35 165 -34 232 33 260 61 996 1 
 17 Don Cunningham 213 0 209 -4 170 -43 273 60 216 3 183 -30 1051 -14 
 18 David Pendlebury 224 0 246 22 234 10 191 -33 196 -28 233 9 1100 -20 
 19 Terry Little 251 0 241 -10 285 34 210 -41 235 -16 264 13 1235 -20 
 20 Jim Head 255 0 244 -11 248 -7 272 17 282 27 207 -48 1253 -22 
 21 Brian Lawrence 195 0 198 3 209 14 224 29 167 -28 152 -43 950 -25 
 22 Dan Tardio 211 0 218 7 204 -7 155 -56 199 -12 248 37 1024 -31 
 23 Bill Stockill 209 0 214 5 195 -14 191 -18 200 -9 213 4 1013 -32 
 24 Ted Kormann 196 0 209 13 123 -73 239 43 181 -15 195 -1 947 -33 
 25 Don Coull 215 0 199 -16 219 4 176 -39 220 5 227 12 1041 -34 
 26 Dan Harris 199 0 228 29 157 -42 226 27 180 -19 168 -31 959 -36 
 27 Ross McNicoll 211 0 146 -65 221 10 171 -40 245 34 231 20 1014 -41 
 28 Bruce Whidden 215 0 185 -30 228 13 192 -23 147 -68 265 50 1017 -58 
 29 Eric Hancock 176 0 147 -29 132 -44 208 32 162 -14 170 -6 819 -61 
 30 John Blatherwick 215 0 208 -7 223 8 190 -25 176 -39 208 -7 1005 -70 
 31 Hank Boerman 164 0 164 0 142 -22 136 -28 164 0 142 -22 748 -72 
 32 Steve Ward 192 0 152 -40 155 -37 166 -26 191 -1 214 22 878 -82 
 33 Brian Scott 219 0 193 -26 220 1 225 6 226 7 148 -71 1012 -83 
 34 Geoff Stevens 247 0 281 34 194 -53 234 -13 255 8 179 -68 1143 -92 
 35 George Tughan 233 0 214 -19 228 -5 202 -31 201 -32 228 -5 1073 -92 
 36 John Brown 225 0 214 -11 237 12 215 -10 176 -49 186 -39 1028 -97 
 37 Walter Heeney 186 0 179 -7 150 -36 165 -21 162 -24 175 -11 831 -99 
 38 Tim O'Hara 206 0 239 33 198 -8 197 -9 138 -68 157 -49 929 -101 
 39 Dean Mohammed 198 0 167 -31 196 -2 189 -9 192 -6 142 -56 886 -104 
 40 Kevin J Smith 201 0 205 4 213 12 149 -52 150 -51 122 -79 839 -166 
 41 Tim Dixon 221 0 152 -69 218 -3 146 -75 212 -9 208 -13 936 -169 
 42 Jeff Hancock 208 0 170 -38 118 -90 0 0 0 0 0 0 288 -128 



 Dexter Leader Board 
 Master Bowlers' Assoication of Ontario 
 C4 Centre Seniors Tour - Event #2 November 21, 2021 
 

 Ladies Scratch 
 
 Bowlers Name Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Gm4 Gm5 Gm6 Gm7 Gm8 Gm9 Gm10 Total 
 

 
 
 Copyright22/11 - Dave Johnson, All Rights Reserved 

 
 1 Tracy Smith 273 254 296 222 303 0 0 0 0 0 1,348 
 2 Linda MacLean 236 242 259 297 207 0 0 0 0 0 1,241 
 3 Kathleen Coombs-Ronal 241 236 186 198 233 0 0 0 0 0 1,094 
 4 Sheri Perkins 226 202 208 231 203 0 0 0 0 0 1,070 
 5 Catherine Sullivan 233 190 222 209 213 0 0 0 0 0 1,067 
 6 Kris Burridge 205 203 229 187 217 0 0 0 0 0 1,041 
 7 Nancy Fleming 163 203 223 208 227 0 0 0 0 0 1,024 
 8 Pam Wiebe 223 153 198 177 250 0 0 0 0 0 1,001 
 9 Leslie Speers 267 194 192 174 158 0 0 0 0 0 985 
 10 Carol Blachford 222 183 175 182 195 0 0 0 0 0 957 
 11 Anna Gasdia 157 255 192 183 169 0 0 0 0 0 956 
 12 Marianne Corbet 164 161 218 211 144 0 0 0 0 0 898  

 13 Terri Lynn Senft 154 162 200 205 167 0 0 0 0 0 888 
 14 Margaret Andic 139 197 131 183 206 0 0 0 0 0 856 
 15 Lisa Groombridge 152 169 174 156 171 0 0 0 0 0 822 
 16 Tammy Cote 190 108 180 169 173 0 0 0 0 0 820 
 17 Kelly Shelson 174 111 177 160 145 0 0 0 0 0 767 
 18 Joanna Norton 136 189 137 148 155 0 0 0 0 0 765 
 19 Cindy Toll 211 123 138 136 140 0 0 0 0 0 748 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 Dexter Leader Board 
 Master Bowlers' Assoication of Ontario 
 C4 Centre Seniors Tour - Event #2 November 21, 2021 
 

 Men's Scratch 
 
 Bowlers Name Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Gm4 Gm5 Gm6 Gm7 Gm8 Gm9 Gm10 Total 
 

 
 
 Copyright22/11 - Dave Johnson, All Rights Reserved 

 1 David Biscardi 239 296 254 332 256 0 0 0 0 0 1,377 
 2 Jim Head 244 248 272 282 207 0 0 0 0 0 1,253 
 3 John Conti 215 244 353 225 205 0 0 0 0 0 1,242 
 4 Terry Little 241 285 210 235 264 0 0 0 0 0 1,235 
 5 Glen McDonald 197 291 192 250 239 0 0 0 0 0 1,169 
 6 Geoff Stevens 281 194 234 255 179 0 0 0 0 0 1,143 
 7 Mike Anderson 224 217 221 247 233 0 0 0 0 0 1,142 
 8 Rich Vassos 289 195 275 152 224 0 0 0 0 0 1,135 
 9 Iain MacLean 219 219 244 212 239 0 0 0 0 0 1,133 
 10 David Pendlebury 246 234 191 196 233 0 0 0 0 0 1,100 
 11 Rick Francis 239 246 168 242 195 0 0 0 0 0 1,090 
 12 Kevin Clark 175 200 233 238 232 0 0 0 0 0 1,078 
 13 George Tughan 214 228 202 201 228 0 0 0 0 0 1,073 
 14 Don Cunningham 209 170 273 216 183 0 0 0 0 0 1,051 
 15 Don Coull 199 219 176 220 227 0 0 0 0 0 1,041 
 16 John Brown 214 237 215 176 186 0 0 0 0 0 1,028 
 17 Dan Tardio 218 204 155 199 248 0 0 0 0 0 1,024 
 18 Bruce Whidden 185 228 192 147 265 0 0 0 0 0 1,017 
 19 Ross McNicoll 146 221 171 245 231 0 0 0 0 0 1,014 
 20 Bill Stockill 214 195 191 200 213 0 0 0 0 0 1,013 
 21 Brian Scott 193 220 225 226 148 0 0 0 0 0 1,012 
 22 John Blatherwick 208 223 190 176 208 0 0 0 0 0 1,005 
 23 Tim Dixon 152 218 146 212 208 0 0 0 0 0 936 
 24 Tim O'Hara 239 198 197 138 157 0 0 0 0 0 929  

 25 Dean Mohammed 167 196 189 192 142 0 0 0 0 0 886 
 26 Walter Heeney 179 150 165 162 175 0 0 0 0 0 831 
 


